## 5016 MELS ELECTRIC LLC

PO BOX 40, WILMER, TEXAS 75172 972/441-6208 FAX-972/441-6394 BID QUOTATION

PROJECT:

## **DNT & FRONTIER TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION**

DATE: 9-9-24 VALID 30 DAYS

LABOR, OVERHEAD, PROFIT, ETC

TOTAL BID PRICE

\$77,888.43

\$155,999.45

(Per Bid Items Received from Adam - Prosper & Chris - Lee Engineering Attached)

LOCATION:

By:

Date

5 <del>4</del> 78	PROSPER, TEXAS	TOTAL	\$155,999.45		***************************************
Item	Description	Quan.	Unit Price	Per	* Extended Price *
1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	\$1,520.00	LS	\$1,520.00 *
2	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (ARROW BOARD & CONES ONLY	2.00	\$1,550.00	MO	* \$3,100.00 *
3	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (2")	125.00	\$16.10	] LF	\$2,012.50 *
4	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (2") (BORE)	75.00	\$23.25	LF	\$1,743.75 *
5	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (3")	20.00	\$20.50	LF	\$410.00 *
6	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (4")	450.00	\$26.75		\$12,037.50 *
7	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (4") (BORE)	190,00	\$41.20		\$7,828.00 *
8	CONDT (RM) (2")	40.00	\$32.00	LF	\$1,280.00 *
9	CONDT (RM) (3")	40.00	\$70.00		\$2,800.00 *
10	ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO. 8) INSULATED	2812.00	\$2.90	LF	* \$8,154.80 *
11	ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO. 6) BARE	860.00	\$3.00	LF	* \$2,580.00 *
12	GROUND BOX TY D (162922) W/APRON	4.00	\$1,950.00	I EA	* \$7,800.00 *
13	REMOVE GROUND BOX	2.00	\$375.00	EA	\$750.00 *
14	ZINC-COAT STL WIRE STRAND (1/4")	490.00	\$7.00	LF	\$3,430.00 *
15	ZINC-COAT STL WIRE STRAND (3/8")	1659.00	\$7.50	LF	\$12,442.50 *
16	TIMBER POLE (CL 2) 40 FT	4.00	\$2,650.00	•	\$10,600.00 *
17	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (GRN)	8.00	\$400.00	I EA	\$3,200.00 *
18	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (GRN ARW)	2.00	\$400.00	EA	\$800.00 *
19	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (YEL)	10.00	\$400.00	EA	\$4,000.00 *
20	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (RED)	10.00	\$400.00		\$4,000.00 *
21	BACKPLATE W/REF BRDR(3 SEC)(VENT)ALUM	10.00	\$1,320.00	I EA	\$13,200.00 *
22	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (5 CONDR)	1718.00	\$3.20	•	\$5,497.60 *
23	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (7 CONDR)	511.00	\$4.10		\$2,095.10 *
24	REMOVAL OF CABLES	410.00	\$5.50		\$2,255.00 *
25	REMOVAL OF SPAN CABLE ASSM	382.00	\$10.30		\$3,934.60 *
26	REMOVAL OF TIMBER POLES	5.00	\$570.00		\$2,850.00 *
27	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL HEAD ASSM	10.00	\$140.00	•	\$1,400.00 *
28	RÉMOVAL OF LUMINAIRE MAST ARMS	4.00	\$2,590.00		\$10,360.00 *
29	INSTALL OF LUMINAIRE MAST ARMS	4.00	\$2,390.00	•	\$9,560.00 *
30	REMOVE DOWN GUY AND ANCHOR W/GUARD	4.00	\$850.00	•	\$3,400.00 *
31	CONDUIT (PREPARE)	195.00	\$8.50	•	\$1,657.50 *
32	GROUND BOX (PREPARE)	3.00	\$1,125.00	•	\$3,375.00 *
33	RÉLOCATE RVDS	3.00	\$1,250.00	•	\$3,750.00 *
34	OPTICOM DETECTOR CABLE	1036.00	\$2.10	LF	\$2,175.60 *
			!		
		1			
		!			
			I.		
	RCVD ADDENDUM:		!		
	NOTES: Bid quotation does NOT include:		1	ļ.	
	engineering,barricades, temp. power, tax, pavement markings,				
	utility co. charges, removal & replacement of irrigation, landscape, dirt,	1			
	asphalt, or concrete, riprap around poles, engineered traffic control plan or equipment.	1			
	TEMP. SIGNALS small roadside signs	1		/	
	ANY NEW SIGNAL RELATED COMPONENTS / RADAR, CONTROLLER, ETC	-m			-
=======	: =====================================	MATERIALS	TAD DDOCIT CT		\$78,111.02

Signature	
Mario Canizares Printed Name	_
Town Manager Title	